

**24.04.2024: xəbər**

### **Representatives of Vrotslav University and Educons University in Khazar**

On April 15-19, 2024, Maciej Cesarz, vice-rector of Wraslaw University in Poland, Jovana Kisin and Jelena Jesiv, employees of Educons University of Serbia, visited Khazar University as part of the Erasmus + Staff exchange program (Erasmus KA171).

On the first day of the program, Jeyhun Mammadov, dean of the School of Economics and Management of Khazar University, Raziya Isayeva, director of the Development Office, Aygun Verdiyeva, deputy dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, Orkhan Valiyev, head of the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy, Fatima Valiyeva, head of the International Relations Department, coordinator Arzu Badalova participated in the meeting. Arzu Badalova provided an introductory presentation about the universities.

Following the program schedule, Arzu Badalova led a tour of the campus to give the guests a closer look at Khazar University, including visits to the library, laboratory, and Nailekhanim Culture Center, where detailed information about exhibits on the life and activities of Nailekhanim Isayeva, a prominent educator, was provided.

On the second day of the program, Jovana Kisin, representative of the International Relations Department of Educons University of Serbia, and Raziya Isayeva, director of the Development Office, exchanged experiences of both universities in the direction of the Erasmus + KA 1 and KA2 projects.

Vrotslav University vice-rector Maciej Cesarz had a meeting with Khazar University vice-rector for Educational Affairs Mahammad Nuriyev in accordance with the program, followed by a lecture on European Union border management policy to the students of political sciences. On the following days of the program, lectures were given to students in the direction of Quality Assurance by Jovana Kisin and Macro Economics by Jelena Jesiv.

## **Vrotslav Universitetinin və Educons Universitetinin nümayəndələri Xəzərdə**

2024-cü il aprelin 15-19-da Polşanın Vrotslav Universitetinin prorektoru Maciej Cesarz, Serbiyanın Educons Universitetinin əməkdaşları Jovana Kisin və Jelena Jesiv Xəzər Universitetində Erasmus + İşçi heyətinin mübadilə proqramı (Erasmus KA171) çərçivəsində səfərdə olublar.

Proqramın ilk günü Xəzər Universitetinin İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin dekanı Ceyhun Məmmədov, İnkişaf ofisinin direktoru Raziyə İsayeva, Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekan müavini Aygün Verdiyeva, Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin rəhbəri Orxan Vəliyev, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin rəhbəri Fatimə Vəliyeva, Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin kordinatoru Arzu Bədəlova görüşdə iştirak ediblər. Arzu Bədəlova tərəfindən universitlərin ilkin məlumat xarakterli təqdimatı göstərilib.

Proqrama uyğun olaraq Arzu Bədəlovanın rəhbərliyi ilə Xəzər Universitetini daha yaxından tanıtmaq məqsədilə qonaqlara kiçik kampus turu təşkil olunub. Tur çərçivəsində kitabxana, laboratoriya və Nailəxanım Mədəniyyət Mərkəzinə baxış keçirilib və qonaqlara görkəmli pedaqoq Nailəxanım İsayevanın həyat və fəaliyyətini əks etdirən eksponatlar haqqında ətraflı məlumat verilib.

Proqramın ikinci günü Serbiyanın Educons Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr şöbəsinin nümayəndəsi Jovana Kisin və İnkişaf ofisinin direktoru Raziyə İsayeva tərəfindən Erasmus + KA 1 və KA2 layihələri istiqamətində hər iki universitetin təcrübə mübadiləsi aparılıb.

Vrotslav Universitetinin prorektoru Maciej Cesarzun proqrama uyğun olaraq Xəzər Universitetinin tədris işləri üzrə prorektoru Məhəmməd Nuriyevlə görüşü və davamında siyasi elmlər ixtisasının tələbələrinə Avropa Birliyi sərhəd idarəetmə siyasəti mövzusunda mühazirəsi baş tutub.

Proqramın növbəti günlərində Jovana Kisin tərəfindən Keyfiyyətin təmin və Jelena Jesiv tərəfindən Makro İqtisadiyyat fənləri istiqamətində tələbələrə mühazirələr oxunub.

























